

PS&E JOB NO : 03A003 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006573 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1733  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I 5  
 SILVER LAKE SB WEIGH STATION  
 WEIGH IN MOTION  
 03A003  
 PROJECT : , NH-0054(251)  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : May 7 2003  
 AWARDED ON : May 12 2003

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
	1525 E MARINE VIEW DR			320 - 106TH AVE NE			20210 142ND AVE NE	
				98004-5732			98072	
	EVERETT WA 982011927			BELLEVUE WA 980093686			WOODINVILLE WA 980721330	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER :		892000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER :		829961	CONTRACTOR NUMBER :	551010

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			4.26 %			23.32 %		23.32 %
			44,600.00	46,500.00	1,900.00	55,000.00	10,400.00	55,000.00	10,400.00	
2	REMOVING TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING									
	10900.0000	L.F.	0.2000	0.4000	100.00 %	0.4000	100.00 %	0.5000	150.00 %	
			2,180.00	4,360.00	2,180.00	4,360.00	2,180.00	5,450.00	3,270.00	
3	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE									
	2800.0000	L.F.	1.0000	0.6000	-40.00 %	0.5000	-50.00 %	1.2500	25.00 %	
			2,800.00	1,680.00	-1,120.00	1,400.00	-1,400.00	3,500.00	700.00	
4	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING									
	3.0000	EACH	40.0000	85.0000	112.50 %	90.0000	125.00 %	75.0000	87.50 %	
			120.00	255.00	135.00	270.00	150.00	225.00	105.00	
5	REMOVING RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER									
	4.0800	HUND	150.0000	170.0000	13.33 %	190.0000	26.67 %	125.0000	-16.67 %	
			612.00	693.60	81.60	775.20	163.20	510.00	-102.00	
GRADING										
6	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	240.0000	C.Y.	75.0000	45.0000	-40.00 %	65.0000	-13.33 %	55.0000	-26.67 %	
			18,000.00	10,800.00	-7,200.00	15,600.00	-2,400.00	13,200.00	-4,800.00	
STRUCTURE										
7	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A									
		L.S.			-33.33 %		33.33 %		-99.93 %	
			1,500.00	1,000.00	-500.00	2,000.00	500.00	1.00	-1,499.00	
SURFACING										
8	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE									
	50.0000	C.Y.	50.0000	35.0000	-30.00 %	60.0000	20.00 %	110.0000	120.00 %	
			2,500.00	1,750.00	-750.00	3,000.00	500.00	5,500.00	3,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 03A003 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006573 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1733  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I 5  
 SILVER LAKE SB WEIGH STATION  
 WEIGH IN MOTION  
 03A003  
 PROJECT : , NH-0054(251)  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : May 7 2003  
 AWARDED ON : May 12 2003

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000			TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 320 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961			MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 20210 142ND AVE NE 98072 WOODINVILLE WA 980721330 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT				
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT											
9	CEMENT CONC. PAVEMENT - INCLUDING DOWELS										
	150.0000	C.Y.	220.0000	200.0000	-9.09 %	220.0000	200.0000	0.00 %	400.0000	81.82 %	
			33,000.00	30,000.00	-3,000.00	33,000.00	30,000.00	0.00	60,000.00	27,000.00	
10	CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT GRINDING										
	400.0000	S.Y.	35.0000	20.0000	-42.86 %	30.0000	20.0000	-14.29 %	40.0000	14.29 %	
			14,000.00	8,000.00	-6,000.00	12,000.00	8,000.00	-2,000.00	16,000.00	2,000.00	
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT											
11	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT										
	1000.0000	S.Y.	10.0000	10.0000	0.00 %	5.0000	10.0000	-50.00 %	7.0000	-30.00 %	
			10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	-5,000.00	7,000.00	-3,000.00	
12	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A	PG 64-22									
	205.0000	TON	100.0000	110.0000	10.00 %	70.0000	110.0000	-30.00 %	70.0000	-30.00 %	
			20,500.00	22,550.00	2,050.00	14,350.00	22,550.00	-6,150.00	14,350.00	-6,150.00	
13	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT										
		CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			400.00	400.00		400.00	400.00		400.00		
14	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEAL										
	624.0000	L.F.	8.0000	5.0000	-37.50 %	1.0000	5.0000	-87.50 %	2.0000	-75.00 %	
			4,992.00	3,120.00	-1,872.00	624.00	3,120.00	-4,368.00	1,248.00	-3,744.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING											
15	INLET PROTECTION										
	10.0000	EACH	75.0000	200.0000	166.67 %	45.0000	200.0000	-40.00 %	100.0000	33.33 %	
			750.00	2,000.00	1,250.00	450.00	2,000.00	-300.00	1,000.00	250.00	
16	ESC LEAD										
	10.0000	DAY	45.0000	100.0000	122.22 %	60.0000	100.0000	33.33 %	1.0000	-97.78 %	
			450.00	1,000.00	550.00	600.00	1,000.00	150.00	10.00	-440.00	
17	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL										
		EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			2,000.00	2,000.00		2,000.00	2,000.00		2,000.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 03A003 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006573 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1733  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I 5  
 SILVER LAKE SB WEIGH STATION  
 WEIGH IN MOTION  
 03A003  
 PROJECT : , NH-0054(251)  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : May 7 2003  
 AWARDED ON : May 12 2003

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
	1525 E MARINE VIEW DR			320 - 106TH AVE NE			20210 142ND AVE NE	
				98004-5732			98072	
	EVERETT WA 982011927			BELLEVUE WA 980093686			WOODINVILLE WA 980721330	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER :		892000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER :		829961	CONTRACTOR NUMBER :	551010

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC										
18	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER									
	390.0000	L.F.	12.0000	10.0000	-16.67 %	10.0000	-16.67 %	15.0000	25.00 %	
			4,680.00	3,900.00	-780.00	3,900.00	-780.00	5,850.00	1,170.00	
19	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	1.0000	EACH	4,000.0000	2,000.0000	-50.00 %	5,000.0000	25.00 %	4,000.0000	0.00 %	
			4,000.00	2,000.00	-2,000.00	5,000.00	1,000.00	4,000.00	0.00	
20	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00		
21	BEAM GUARDRAIL NON-FLARED TERMINAL									
	1.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	2,000.0000	0.00 %	2,000.0000	0.00 %	2,000.0000	0.00 %	
			2,000.00	2,000.00	0.00	2,000.00	0.00	2,000.00	0.00	
22	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 4									
	1.0000	EACH	800.0000	1,000.0000	25.00 %	700.0000	-12.50 %	500.0000	-37.50 %	
			800.00	1,000.00	200.00	700.00	-100.00	500.00	-300.00	
23	REMOVING AND RESETTING EXISTING PERMANENT BARRIER									
	256.0000	L.F.	10.0000	6.0000	-40.00 %	8.0000	-20.00 %	15.0000	50.00 %	
			2,560.00	1,536.00	-1,024.00	2,048.00	-512.00	3,840.00	1,280.00	
24	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	2.0000	EACH	3,000.0000	2,500.0000	-16.67 %	5,000.0000	66.67 %	2,500.0000	-16.67 %	
			6,000.00	5,000.00	-1,000.00	10,000.00	4,000.00	5,000.00	-1,000.00	
25	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	180.0000	HR	35.0000	34.0000	-2.86 %	45.0000	28.57 %	50.0000	42.86 %	
			6,300.00	6,120.00	-180.00	8,100.00	1,800.00	9,000.00	2,700.00	
26	PLASTIC LINE									
	1700.0000	L.F.	1.2000	1.5000	25.00 %	1.0000	-16.67 %	1.0000	-16.67 %	
			2,040.00	2,550.00	510.00	1,700.00	-340.00	1,700.00	-340.00	
27	PLASTIC WIDE LINE									
	1400.0000	L.F.	2.0000	2.0000	0.00 %	1.5000	-25.00 %	1.7500	-12.50 %	
			2,800.00	2,800.00	0.00	2,100.00	-700.00	2,450.00	-350.00	
28	PLASTIC HOV LANE SYMBOL TYPE 1									
	3.0000	EACH	125.0000	180.0000	44.00 %	200.0000	60.00 %	175.0000	40.00 %	
			375.00	540.00	165.00	600.00	225.00	525.00	150.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 03A003 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006573 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1733  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I 5  
 SILVER LAKE SB WEIGH STATION  
 WEIGH IN MOTION  
 03A003  
 PROJECT : , NH-0054(251)  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : May 7 2003  
 AWARDED ON : May 12 2003

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
	1525 E MARINE VIEW DR			320 - 106TH AVE NE			20210 142ND AVE NE	
				98004-5732			98072	
	EVERETT WA 982011927			BELLEVUE WA 980093686			WOODINVILLE WA 980721330	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER :		892000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER :		829961	CONTRACTOR NUMBER :	551010

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
29	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1									
	3.0600	HUND	250.0000	360.0000	44.00 %	400.0000	60.00 %	250.0000	0.00 %	
			765.00	1,101.60	336.60	1,224.00	459.00	765.00	0.00	
30	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2									
	1.0200	HUND	500.0000	1,000.0000	100.00 %	1,000.0000	100.00 %	400.0000	-20.00 %	
			510.00	1,020.00	510.00	1,020.00	510.00	408.00	-102.00	
31	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING									
	10900.0000	L.F.	0.3000	0.5000	66.67 %	0.3500	16.67 %	0.1500	-50.00 %	
			3,270.00	5,450.00	2,180.00	3,815.00	545.00	1,635.00	-1,635.00	
32	PERMANENT SIGNING									
		L.S.			133.33 %		66.67 %		233.33 %	
			15,000.00	35,000.00	20,000.00	25,000.00	10,000.00	50,000.00	35,000.00	
33	SIGN COVERING									
	50.0000	S.F.	4.0000	8.0000	100.00 %	8.0000	100.00 %	1.0000	-75.00 %	
			200.00	400.00	200.00	400.00	200.00	50.00	-150.00	
34	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN									
	300.0000	HR	5.0000	8.0000	60.00 %	5.0000	0.00 %	8.0000	60.00 %	
			1,500.00	2,400.00	900.00	1,500.00	0.00	2,400.00	900.00	
35	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	1.0000	EACH	3,000.0000	1,500.0000	-50.00 %	2,500.0000	-16.67 %	2,500.0000	-16.67 %	
			3,000.00	1,500.00	-1,500.00	2,500.00	-500.00	2,500.00	-500.00	
36	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	160.0000	HR	3.0000	10.0000	233.33 %	8.0000	166.67 %	1.0000	-66.67 %	
			480.00	1,600.00	1,120.00	1,280.00	800.00	160.00	-320.00	
37	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES									
		L.S.			100.00 %		100.00 %		20.00 %	
			5,000.00	10,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	5,000.00	6,000.00	1,000.00	
38	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR									
	1100.0000	HR	35.0000	32.0000	-8.57 %	30.0000	-14.29 %	40.0000	14.29 %	
			38,500.00	35,200.00	-3,300.00	33,000.00	-5,500.00	44,000.00	5,500.00	
39	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE									
	60.0000	DAY	75.0000	15.0000	-80.00 %	50.0000	-33.33 %	65.0000	-13.33 %	
			4,500.00	900.00	-3,600.00	3,000.00	-1,500.00	3,900.00	-600.00	

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 04/02/2003

\*\*\* BID CHECK REPORT \*\*\*

TIME: 12:41

PS&E JOB NO : 03A003 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006573 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1733  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I 5  
 SILVER LAKE SB WEIGH STATION  
 WEIGH IN MOTION  
 03A003  
 PROJECT : , NH-0054(251)  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : May 7 2003  
 AWARDED ON : May 12 2003

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
	1525 E MARINE VIEW DR			320 - 106TH AVE NE			20210 142ND AVE NE	
				98004-5732			98072	
	EVERETT WA 982011927			BELLEVUE WA 980093686			WOODINVILLE WA 980721330	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER :		892000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER :		829961	CONTRACTOR NUMBER :	551010

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
40	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR									
	540.0000	HR	45.0000	35.0000	-22.22 %	40.0000	-11.11 %	35.0000	-22.22 %	
			24,300.00	18,900.00	-5,400.00	21,600.00	-2,700.00	18,900.00	-5,400.00	
41	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	64.0000	S.F.	20.0000	16.0000	-20.00 %	15.0000	-25.00 %	20.0000	0.00 %	
			1,280.00	1,024.00	-256.00	960.00	-320.00	1,280.00	0.00	
42	WIM/AVI SYSTEM									
		L.S.			-19.35 %		-19.35 %		-24.52 %	
			310,000.00	250,000.00	-60,000.00	250,000.00	-60,000.00	234,000.00	-76,000.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
43	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			2,000.00	2,000.00		2,000.00		2,000.00		
44	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		
45	MINOR CHANGE									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
46	SPCC PLAN									
		L.S.			100.00 %		900.00 %		-80.00 %	
			500.00	1,000.00	500.00	5,000.00	4,500.00	100.00	-400.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$605,768.00	\$546,054.20	-9.86%	\$554,280.20	-8.50%	\$593,361.00	-2.05%	
BASE TOTAL			\$605,768.00	\$546,054.20	-9.86%	\$554,280.20	-8.50%	\$593,361.00	-2.05%	

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 04/02/2003

\* \* \* BID CHECK REPORT \* \* \*

TIME: 12:41

PS&E JOB NO : 03A003 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006573 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1733  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I 5  
 SILVER LAKE SB WEIGH STATION  
 WEIGH IN MOTION  
 03A003  
 PROJECT : , NH-0054(251)  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : May 7 2003  
 AWARDED ON : May 12 2003

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 SIGNAL ELECTRIC INC.  
 1001 3RD AVE S  
 98032-6102  
 KENT WA 980646209  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 766700

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-10.31 %
			44,600.00	40,000.00	-4,600.00
2	REMOVING TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 10900.0000	L.F.	0.2000	0.4000	100.00 %
			2,180.00	4,360.00	2,180.00
3	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE 2800.0000	L.F.	1.0000	0.4500	-55.00 %
			2,800.00	1,260.00	-1,540.00
4	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING 3.0000	EACH	40.0000	93.5000	133.75 %
			120.00	280.50	160.50
5	REMOVING RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER 4.0800	HUND	150.0000	203.5000	35.67 %
			612.00	830.28	218.28
GRADING					
6	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 240.0000	C.Y.	75.0000	82.5000	10.00 %
			18,000.00	19,800.00	1,800.00
STRUCTURE					
7	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A L.S.				33.33 %
			1,500.00	2,000.00	500.00
SURFACING					
8	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 50.0000	C.Y.	50.0000	55.0000	10.00 %
			2,500.00	2,750.00	250.00

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 04/02/2003

\* \* \* BID CHECK REPORT \* \* \*

TIME: 12:41

PS&E JOB NO : 03A003 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006573 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1733  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I 5  
 SILVER LAKE SB WEIGH STATION  
 WEIGH IN MOTION  
 03A003  
 PROJECT : , NH-0054(251)  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : May 7 2003  
 AWARDED ON : May 12 2003

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 SIGNAL ELECTRIC INC.  
 1001 3RD AVE S  
 98032-6102  
 KENT WA 980646209  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 766700

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
9	CEMENT CONC. PAVEMENT - INCLUDING DOWELS				
	150.0000	C.Y.	220.0000	440.0000	100.00 %
			33,000.00	66,000.00	33,000.00
10	CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT GRINDING				
	400.0000	S.Y.	35.0000	55.0000	57.14 %
			14,000.00	22,000.00	8,000.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
11	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT				
	1000.0000	S.Y.	10.0000	5.5000	-45.00 %
			10,000.00	5,500.00	-4,500.00
12	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A	PG 64-22			
	205.0000	TON	100.0000	132.0000	32.00 %
			20,500.00	27,060.00	6,560.00
13	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
		CALC			0.00 %
			400.00	400.00	
14	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEAL				
	624.0000	L.F.	8.0000	8.8000	10.00 %
			4,992.00	5,491.20	499.20
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
15	INLET PROTECTION				
	10.0000	EACH	75.0000	150.0000	100.00 %
			750.00	1,500.00	750.00
16	ESC LEAD				
	10.0000	DAY	45.0000	250.0000	455.56 %
			450.00	2,500.00	2,050.00
17	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL				
		EST.			0.00 %
			2,000.00	2,000.00	

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 04/02/2003

\* \* \* BID CHECK REPORT \* \* \*

TIME: 12:41

PS&E JOB NO : 03A003 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006573 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1733  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I 5  
 SILVER LAKE SB WEIGH STATION  
 WEIGH IN MOTION  
 03A003  
 PROJECT : , NH-0054(251)  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : May 7 2003  
 AWARDED ON : May 12 2003

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 SIGNAL ELECTRIC INC.  
 1001 3RD AVE S  
 98032-6102  
 KENT WA 980646209  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 766700

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
18	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER	L.F.	12.0000	12.6500	5.42 %
	390.0000		4,680.00	4,933.50	253.50
19	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR	EACH	4,000.0000	5,500.0000	37.50 %
	1.0000		4,000.00	5,500.00	1,500.00
20	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR	EST.			0.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00	
21	BEAM GUARDRAIL NON-FLARED TERMINAL	EACH	2,000.0000	1,920.0000	-4.00 %
	1.0000		2,000.00	1,920.00	-80.00
22	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 4	EACH	800.0000	594.0000	-25.75 %
	1.0000		800.00	594.00	-206.00
23	REMOVING AND RESETTING EXISTING PERMANENT BARRIER	L.F.	10.0000	4.6000	-54.00 %
	256.0000		2,560.00	1,177.60	-1,382.40
24	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR	EACH	3,000.0000	3,960.0000	32.00 %
	2.0000		6,000.00	7,920.00	1,920.00
25	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR	HR	35.0000	45.0000	28.57 %
	180.0000		6,300.00	8,100.00	1,800.00
26	PLASTIC LINE	L.F.	1.2000	1.1000	-8.33 %
	1700.0000		2,040.00	1,870.00	-170.00
27	PLASTIC WIDE LINE	L.F.	2.0000	1.6500	-17.50 %
	1400.0000		2,800.00	2,310.00	-490.00
28	PLASTIC HOV LANE SYMBOL TYPE 1	EACH	125.0000	203.5000	62.80 %
	3.0000		375.00	610.50	235.50



DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 04/02/2003

\* \* \* BID CHECK REPORT \* \* \*

TIME: 12:41

PS&E JOB NO : 03A003 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006573 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1733  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I 5  
 SILVER LAKE SB WEIGH STATION  
 WEIGH IN MOTION  
 03A003  
 PROJECT : , NH-0054(251)  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : May 7 2003  
 AWARDED ON : May 12 2003

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 SIGNAL ELECTRIC INC.  
 1001 3RD AVE S  
 98032-6102  
 KENT WA 980646209  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 766700

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
29	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1 3.0600	HUND	250.0000 765.00	385.0000 1,178.10	54.00 % 413.10
30	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 1.0200	HUND	500.0000 510.00	990.0000 1,009.80	98.00 % 499.80
31	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 10900.0000	L.F.	0.3000 3,270.00	0.3300 3,597.00	10.00 % 327.00
32	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.	15,000.00	18,150.00	21.00 % 3,150.00
33	SIGN COVERING 50.0000	S.F.	4.0000 200.00	1.0000 50.00	-75.00 % -150.00
34	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 300.0000	HR	5.0000 1,500.00	2.2000 660.00	-56.00 % -840.00
35	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 1.0000	EACH	3,000.0000 3,000.00	3,300.0000 3,300.00	10.00 % 300.00
36	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 160.0000	HR	3.0000 480.00	2.2000 352.00	-26.67 % -128.00
37	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	L.S.	5,000.00	6,160.00	23.20 % 1,160.00
38	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 1100.0000	HR	35.0000 38,500.00	40.4500 44,495.00	15.57 % 5,995.00
39	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE 60.0000	DAY	75.0000 4,500.00	88.0000 5,280.00	17.33 % 780.00

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 04/02/2003

\*\*\* BID CHECK REPORT \*\*\*

TIME: 12:41

PS&E JOB NO : 03A003 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006573 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1733  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I 5  
 SILVER LAKE SB WEIGH STATION  
 WEIGH IN MOTION  
 03A003  
 PROJECT : , NH-0054(251)  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : May 7 2003  
 AWARDED ON : May 12 2003

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 SIGNAL ELECTRIC INC.  
 1001 3RD AVE S  
 98032-6102  
 KENT WA 980646209  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 766700

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
40	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 540.0000	HR	45.0000 24,300.00	43.0000 23,220.00	-4.44 % -1,080.00
41	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 64.0000	S.F.	20.0000 1,280.00	16.5000 1,056.00	-17.50 % -224.00
42	WIM/AVI SYSTEM	L.S.	310,000.00	272,488.00	-12.10 % -37,512.00
OTHER ITEMS					
43	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	2,000.00	2,000.00	0.00 %
44	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	5.00	5.00	0.00 %
45	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %
46	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	500.00	2,500.00	400.00 % 2,000.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$605,768.00	\$629,167.48	3.86%
BASE TOTAL			\$605,768.00	\$629,167.48	3.86%